

## Solicitation Information

**Agency:** Franklin County Engineer's Office

**Number:** 2023-03

**Description:** 2023 General Bridge Maintenance Contract:

Substructure rehab and deck replacement on Grove City Road 2.98 over Hellbranch Run. Expansion joint repair on King Avenue 1.85 and Third Avenue 2.12 over Olentangy River and Gardner Road 3.55 over Big Darby Creek. Improvement of various other bridges.

ENG ESTIMATE = \$590,900

**Deadline:** 2023-04-12 14:00:00 UTC

**Bidders**

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
Double Z Construction Company	2550 Harrison Rd, Columbus, OH 43204-3510	(614) 274-2700

Item	Quantity	Double Z Construction Company	
		Price	Extension
<b>BID ITEMS</b>			
200 - Grove City Rd - 201E11000 - Clearing And Grubbing - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
205 - Grove City Rd - 202E11203 - Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, As Per Plan - LS	1.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
210 - Grove City Rd - 202E23000 - Pavement Removed - SY	77.00	\$40.00	\$3,080.00
215 - Grove City Rd - 202E23500 - Wearing Course Removed - SY	223.00	\$23.00	\$5,129.00
220 - Grove City Rd - 202E38000 - Guardrail Removed - FT	165.00	\$3.00	\$495.00
225 - Grove City Rd - 509E10000 - Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - LB	17,624.00	\$1.70	\$29,960.80
230 - Grove City Rd - 511E34444 - Class QC2 Concrete, Bridge Deck - CY	70.00	\$1,600.00	\$112,000.00
235 - Grove City Rd - 512E10050 - Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Non-Epoxy) - SY	44.00	\$15.00	\$660.00
240 - Grove City Rd - 512E10400 - Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With SRS - SY	227.00	\$15.00	\$3,405.00
245 - Grove City Rd - 513E20000 - Welded Stud Shear Connectors - EA	2,352.00	\$4.50	\$10,584.00
255 - Grove City Rd - 516E13600 - 1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler - SF	7.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
260 - Grove City Rd - 516E14020 - Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal - FT	91.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00
265 - Grove City Rd - 516E13200 - 1/2" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler - SF	88.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00
270 - Grove City Rd - 516E44000 - Elastomeric Bearing With Internal Laminates And Load Plate ( Neoprene), Install Only - EA	16.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
275 - Grove City Rd - 516E47001 - Jacking And Temporary Support Of Superstructure, As Per Plan - LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
280 - Grove City Rd - 517E72200 - Railing (Deep Beam Rail With Steel Tubular Backup And Type 1 Steel Posts And Anchor Bolts) - FT	116.00	\$200.00	\$23,200.00
285 - Grove City Rd - 517E75600 - Deep Beam Bridge Retrofit Railing - FT	116.00	\$125.00	\$14,500.00
290 - Grove City Rd - 518E21200 - Porous Backfill With Geotextile Fabric - CY	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
295 - Grove City Rd - 518E22300 - Special - Steel Drip Strip - FT	114.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00
300 - Grove City Rd - 518E40000 - 6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe - FT	82.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00
305 - Grove City Rd - 518E40010 - 6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Special S - FT	19.00	\$15.00	\$285.00
310 - Grove City Rd - 606E15050 - Guardrail, Type Mqs - FT	37.50	\$22.00	\$825.00
315 - Grove City Rd - 606E26100 - Anchor Assembly, Type E - EA	2.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
320 - Grove City Rd - 606E26500 - Anchor Assembly, Type T - EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
325 - Grove City Rd - 606E35141 - Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4, As Per Plan - EA	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
330 - Grove City Rd - 611E99710 - Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet - EA	2.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
335 - Grove City Rd - 614E11001 - Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
340 - Grove City Rd - 832E15000 - Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan - LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
345 - Grove City Rd - 832E30000 - Erosion Control - EA	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
350 - Grove City Rd - 846E00111 - Polymer Modified Asphalt Expansion Joint System, As Per Plan - CF	41.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00
355 - Grove City Rd - 204E10000 - Subgrade Compaction - SY	73.00	\$12.00	\$876.00
360 - Grove City Rd - 254E01000 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	410.00	\$22.00	\$9,020.00
365 - Grove City Rd - 301E56000 - Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, (449) - CY	12.00	\$665.00	\$7,980.00
370 - Grove City Rd - 304E20000 - Aggregate Base - CY	15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
375 - Grove City Rd - 407E10000 - Tack Coat - GAL	80.00	\$4.15	\$332.00
380 - Grove City Rd - 441E70000 - Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22 - CY	39.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00
385 - Grove City Rd - 441E70300 - Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (449) - CY	4.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
390 - Grove City Rd - 642E00100 - Edge Line, 4", Type 1 - MILE	0.09	\$10,000.00	\$900.00
395 - Grove City Rd - 642E00300 - Center Line, Type 1 - MILE	0.05	\$14,000.00	\$700.00
400 - King Avenue - 202E11200 - Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20' Span (King Avenue) - LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
405 - King Avenue - 516E14600 - Structural Joint Or Joint Sealer, Miscellaneous; X.J.S. Expansion Joint System (2" With Nosing (King Avenue) - FT	100.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
410 - King Avenue - 614E11000 - Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan (King Avenue) - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
415 - King Avenue - 624E10000 - Mobilization (King Avenue) - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
500 - Third Avenue - 202E11200 - Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20' Span (Third Avenue) - LS	1.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
505 - Third Avenue - 516E14600 - Structural Joint Or Joint Sealer, Miscellaneous; X.J.S. Expansion Joint System (2" With Nosing) (Third Avenue) - FT	59.00	\$210.00	\$12,390.00
510 - Third Avenue - 614E11000 - Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan (Third Avenue) - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
515 - Third Avenue - 624E10000 - Mobilization (Third Avenue) - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
600 - Gardner Road - 202E11200 - Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20' Span (Gardner Rd) - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
605 - Gardner Road - 516E10000 - Preformed Elastomeric Compression Joint Seal (Gardner Rd) - FT	100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
610 - Gardner Road - 614E11000 - Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan (Gardner Rd) - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
615 - Gardner Road - 624E10000 - Mobilization (Gardner Rd) - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
700 - Miscellaneous - 509E20001 - Reinforcing Steel, Replacement Of Existing Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan* - LB	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
705 - Miscellaneous - 510E11100 - Dowel Holes With Non-Shrink, Non-Metallic Grouit* - EA	100.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
710 - Miscellaneous - 519E11100 - Patching Concrete Structure* - SF	100.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
715 - Miscellaneous - 653E10001 - Topsoil, Furnished And Placed* - CY	200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
720 - Miscellaneous - 659E10001 - Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan* - SY	1,500.00	\$4.75	\$7,125.00
725 - Miscellaneous - 623E10000 - Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying* - LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
730 - Miscellaneous - 103E99000 - Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment - LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
735 - Miscellaneous - Special-032 - Contingency, As Per Proposal Note - DOL	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
<b>BID PROPOSAL SHEETS</b>			
CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):	1.00	\$344,689.08	\$344,689.08
CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):	1.00	\$229,792.72	\$229,792.72
<b>61 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$574,481.80</b>
	<b>Agency Estimate</b>		<b>\$17,000.00</b>